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BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the Village of Sabina, Clinton County, Ohio, three-fourths or more of
the members elected thereto concurring, that:

Section 1. that, to provide for current expenses and other expenditures of the said Village, the following
sums be and they are hereby set aside and temporarily appropriated for the fiscal year ending December
31, 2012 as follows:

General Fund Program Appropriation
Law Enforcement
Street Light
Health District
Park
Storm Sewers & Drains
Mayor & Administrative Offices
Council
Fiscal Officer
Lands & Buildings
Income Tax
Other General Government
Other Financing Uses
Total General Fund

Street Fund Program Appropriation
Street Maintenance and Repair
Other Transportation
Total Street Fund

State Highway Fund Program Appropriation

$78,105.00
$15,000.00

$450.00
$325.00

$26,170.00
$35,091.00

$3,295.00
$14,650.00
$10,465.00
$5,000.00
$6,915.00

$500.00
$195,966.00

$23,500.00
$3,500.00

$27,000.00

2021-620 $10,500.00

$9,000.00
$650.00

$9,650.00

Water Fund Program Appropriation
Water - Office
Supply I Purchase - Water
Other Water
Capital Outlay
Total Water

Sewer Fund Program Appropriation
Sewer - Office
Pumping - Sanitary Sewers and Sewage
Other Sanitary Sewers and Sewage
Capital Outlay
Debt
Total Sewer

Swimming Pool Fund Program Appropriation

Sewer Phase II OPWC GrantlLoan

Sewer School Pump Station & Force Main

Wsewer OWDA Phase Ill Design

Utility Deposit Fund Program Appropriation
Total Temporary Appropriation for All Funds

$16,675.00
$53,250.00

$6,000 00
$5,000 00

$80,925.00

$16,575.00
$65,119.09
$35,102.25
$67,500.00
$10,674.48

$194,970.82

5501-340 $533.00

5702-800 $25,000.00

5703-800 $25,000.00

5704-800

5781-531

$175,000.00

$5,900.00
$150,444.82

AN ORDINANCE MAKING TEMPORARY APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING
DECEMBER 31, 2012 AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

1000-110
1000-1 30
1000-2 10
1000-320
1000-640
1000-7 10
1000-7 15
1000-725
1000-730
1000-755
1000-790
1000-990

2011-620
2011-690

Police Disability & Pension Fund Program Appropriation
Law Enforcement 2131-110
County Auditor Fees 2131-740
Total Police Pension & Disability Fund

U

U

U

5101-531
510 1-533
510 1-539
510 1-800

5201-54 1
5201-543
5201-549
5201-800
5201-850
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from any of the foregoing operations upon receiving proper certificates and vouchers therefore
approved by the board or officers authorized by law to approve the same, or an ordinance or
resolution of council to make the expenditures; provided that no warrants shall be drawn or paid
for salaries or wages except to persons employed by authority of an in accordance with law or

U ordinance.Section 3. This Ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency measure necessary for the
immediate preservation of the public health, safety, and welfare. The reason for such necessity
is that the authority to expend money must be in place January 1, 2012 in order for the Village
to carry out the financial management within the bounds of the laws of the State of Ohio and
the temporary appropriations will take effect January 1, 2012 allowing operations to proceed
prior to the adoption of permanent appropriations.

Whereas, this Ordinance shall take effect immediately,

Adopted this 22nd day of December, 2011

Attest: Approved by:

4 0 A
rina t Martin. Fiscal Officer Peggy Sloan. President of Council

Dean Carnahan. Mayor




