Dayton Legal Blank, Inc. Form No. 300

Ordinance No. 2011-26

Passed December 22, 2011

AN ORDINANCE MAKING TEMPORARY APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2012 AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the Village of Sabina, Clinton County, Ohio, three-fourths or more of the members elected thereto concurring, that:

Section 1. that, to provide for current expenses and other expenditures of the said Village, the following sums be and they are hereby set aside and temporarily appropriated for the fiscal year ending December 31, 2012 as follows:

General Fund Program Appropriation		
Law Enforcement	1000-110	\$78,105.00
Street Light	1000-130	\$15,000.00
Health District	1000-210	\$450.00
Park	1000-320	\$325.00
Storm Sewers & Drains	1000-640	\$26,170.00
Mayor & Administrative Offices	1000-710	\$35,091.00
Council	1000-715	\$3,295.00
Fiscal Officer	1000-725	\$14,650.00
Lands & Buildings	1000-730	\$10,465.00
Income Tax	1000-755	\$5,000.00
Other General Government	1000-790	\$6,915.00
Other Financing Uses	1000-990	\$500.00
Total General Fund		\$195,966.00
Street Fund Program Appropriation		
Street Maintenance and Repair	2011-620	\$23,500.00
Other Transportation	2011-690	\$3,500.00
Total Street Fund		\$27,000.00
State Highway Fund Program Appropriation	2021-620	\$10,500.00
Police Disability & Pension Fund Program Appro	anriation	
Law Enforcement	2131-110	\$9,000.00
County Auditor Fees	2131-740	\$650.00
Total Police Pension & Disability Fund	2131-740	\$9,650.00
rotarr once rendion a bloadinty rand		\$3,030.00
Water Fund Program Appropriation		
Water - Office	5101-531	\$16,675.00
Supply / Purchase - Water	5101-533	\$53,250.00
Other Water	5101-539	\$6,000.00
Capital Outlay Total Water	5101-800	\$5,000.00
Total water		\$80,925.00
Sewer Fund Program Appropriation		
Sewer - Office	5201-541	\$16,575.00
Pumping - Sanitary Sewers and Sewage	5201-543	\$65,119.09
Other Sanitary Sewers and Sewage	5201-549	\$35,102.25
Other Sanitary Sewers and Sewage Capital Outlay	5201-800	\$35,102.25 \$67,500.00
Other Sanitary Sewers and Sewage Capital Outlay Debt		\$35,102.25 \$67,500.00 \$10,674.48
Other Sanitary Sewers and Sewage Capital Outlay	5201-800	\$35,102.25 \$67,500.00
Other Sanitary Sewers and Sewage Capital Outlay Debt	5201-800	\$35,102.25 \$67,500.00 \$10,674.48
Other Sanitary Sewers and Sewage Capital Outlay Debt Total Sewer	5201-800 5201-850	\$35,102.25 \$67,500.00 \$10,674.48 \$194,970.82
Other Sanitary Sewers and Sewage Capital Outlay Debt Total Sewer Swimming Pool Fund Program Appropriation	5201-800 5201-850 5501-340	\$35,102.25 \$67,500.00 \$10,674.48 \$194,970.82 \$533.00
Other Sanitary Sewers and Sewage Capital Outlay Debt Total Sewer Swimming Pool Fund Program Appropriation Sewer Phase II OPWC Grant/Loan	5201-800 5201-850 5501-340 5702-800	\$35,102.25 \$67,500.00 \$10,674.48 \$194,970.82 \$533.00 \$25,000.00
Other Sanitary Sewers and Sewage Capital Outlay Debt Total Sewer Swimming Pool Fund Program Appropriation Sewer Phase II OPWC Grant/Loan Sewer School Pump Station & Force Main	5201-800 5201-850 5501-340 5702-800 5703-800	\$35,102.25 \$67,500.00 \$10,674.48 \$194,970.82 \$533.00 \$25,000.00

RECORD OF ORDINANCES

	HECOND	OI ORDINANCES		
Ε	Dayton Legal Blank, Inc.	Form No. 30043		
	Ordinance No. 2011-2Lo	Passed December 22, 2011		
	from any of the foregoing operations upon receiving proper certificates and vouchers therefore, approved by the board or officers authorized by law to approve the same, or an ordinance or resolution of council to make the expenditures; provided that no warrants shall be drawn or paid for salaries or wages except to persons employed by authority of an in accordance with law or ordinance.			
	Section 3. This Ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency measure necessary for the immediate preservation of the public health, safety, and welfare. The reason for such necessity is that the authority to expend money must be in place January 1, 2012 in order for the Village to carry out the financial management within the bounds of the laws of the State of Ohio and the temporary appropriations will take effect January 1, 2012 allowing operations to proceed prior to the adoption of permanent appropriations.			
	Whereas, this Ordinance shall take effect immediately,			
	Adopted this 22nd day of December, 2011			
	Attest: Trina B. Martin, Fiscal Officer	Approved by: Peggy Sloan, President of Council		
		Dean Carnahan, Mayor		